

RECEIPT#

09-2015-106

STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable)

		STATE CLEARI	NG HOUSE # (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY			
LEADAGENCY	DATE		
EL DORADO CO. COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY-DEV	11/20/2015		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	DOCUMENT NUMBER		
El Dorado	09-2015-106		
PROJECT TITLE			
INDIAN CREEK VERIZON WIRELSS - SPECIAL USE PERMIT (S	315-0007)		
PROJECTAPPLICANT NAME			PHONE NUMBER
ON AIR LLC, ALAN HEINE		(530) 621-5355	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
C/O 2850 FAIRLANE CT	PLACERVILLE	CA	95667
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):			
Local Public Agency School District Oth	er Special District] State Agency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control B) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee	\$. oard only)	3,069.75 \$ _ 2,210.00 \$ _ \$850.00 \$ _ 1,043.75 \$ _ \$50.00 \$ _	0.00 2,210.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Other		\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:	_	Ψ _	
Cash Credit Check Other CK# 11221	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$ _	2,260.00
	ED NAME AND TITLE NET ROCHA - [DEPUTY	

To: County Clerk
County of El Dorado
360 Fair Lane
Placerville, CA 95667

From: County of El Dorado Community Development

Agency-Development Services Division

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Indian Creek Verizon Wireless - Special Use Permit (S15-0007)			On Air LLC, Alan Heine			
Project Title			Project Applicant			
	NA		Joseph Prutch	530-621-5355		
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to Clearinghouse)			Lead Agency Contact Person	Area Code/Telephone Extension		
appro	oximately 750 feet	east of the intersec	nsisting of 16.26 acres, is located on the north tion with Mortara Circle, in the Placerville area			
Proje	ect Location (incl	ude county)				
towe		ennas, equipment:	action of a wireless telecommunication facility of shelter, related ground equipment, emergency			
This i	s to advise that the	Planning Commis Lead Agency [has approved the above descr	ibed project on November 12, 2015 (date)		
and h	as made the followir	ng determinations reg	arding the above described project:			
1.	The project 🔲 w	vill ⊠ will not have a	significant effect on the environment.			
2.		An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
	✓ A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
3.	Mitigation Measures were were made a condition of the approval of this project.					
4.	A Statement of C	Overriding Considerat	ions was was not adopted for this project.			
5.			oursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
Fish and Game Fees/Recording Fees			NOV 20 2015			
\boxtimes	Negative Declara	tion prepared; Fish a	nd Game fee required for Notice of Determination	WILLIAM E. SCHULTZ, Recorder-Clerk		
	EIR filed; fee rec	uired for Notice of D	etermination	By Jinet Cale		
\boxtimes	Recording fee of	\$50 required				
			eclaration and record of project approval is availabl ion, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667	e to the General Public at:		
Signa	f. MANY Straff Public Agency	John D	11/20/75 Date	Principal Planner Title		